
23-11231-F

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

ELIAS MAKERE, FSA, MAAA
(Appellant/Plaintiff)

v.

HON. MARTIN FITZPATRICK, ET AL
(Appellee/Defendant)

On Appeal From The
United States District Court, Florida, Northern District
4:22-cv-000315

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Elias Makere, FSA, MAAA
Appellant/Plaintiff ("Civilian X")
PO Box 324
Hobart, IN 46342
P: 904.294.0026
E: Justice.Actuarial@gmail.com
W: TextBookDiscrimination.com
Get **Booked Up** on Justice!

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

March 5, 2024

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

Makere v Fitzpatrick et al, 23-11231

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Interested Persons	C1
Prologue	i
Statement Regarding Oral Argument	ii
Table of Contents	iii
Table of Citations	iv
Argument and Citations of Authority	iv
Introduction	v
Points on Reply	1
Summary of Reply	1
Point I (LT's Materially False Basis)	3
Point II (LT's First False Finding (<i>History</i>))	7
Point III (LT's Second False Finding (<i>5 vs 2</i>))	10
Point IV (LT's Third False Finding (<i>Motivations</i>))	13
Point V (Departure from Equal Protections Clause)	17
Conclusion	20
Certificate of Compliance	-
Certificate of Service	-

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>Garrison v. Colvin</i> 759 F.3d 884 (9th Cir. 2014)	15
<i>Massengale v Ray</i> 267 F.3d 1298 (11th Cir. 2001)	6
<i>Taylor v. Pekerol</i> 760 Fed. App'x, 647 (11th Cir. 2019)	9,12

RULES

Local Rule 26.1-2 11th Cir. R.	C1
Local Rule 28-1 11th Cir. R.	ii
Local Rule 31-1 11th Cir. R.	vi
Rule 28(d) Fed. R. App. P.	vi
Rule 31(a) Fed. R. App. P.	v,vi
Rule 34(a)(2) Fed. R. App. P.	ii
